BEFORE THE METRO COUNCIL

)

)

)

)

FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF THE VICE-CHAIR OF THE JOINT POLICY ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION **RESOLUTION NO. 08-3925**

Introduced by Council President David Bragdon

WHEREAS, the Metro Charter directs the Metro Council to adopt an annual organizing resolution for the orderly conduct of Council business; and

WHEREAS, the Metro Charter provides that the Metro Council President appoints the Deputy Council President and all members of committees, commissions and boards; and

WHEREAS, the Metro Council adopted Resolution 08-3894A on January 10, 2008 (For the Purpose of Reorganizing the Metro Council in 2008), in order to organize the Metro Council and confirm appointments made by the Metro Council President; and

WHEREAS, the Metro Council President has made the additional appointment of Metro Councilor Robert Liberty to serve as the Vice-Chair of the Joint Policy Advisory Committee on Transportation and the Council Committee assignments attached hereto as Exhibit "A" has been updated; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that the Metro Council hereby confirms the appointment of Metro Councilor Robert Liberty to be the Vice-Chair of the Joint Policy Advisory Committee on Transportation.

24 ADOPTED by the Metro Council this day of

avid Lincoln Bragdon, Council President

Approved as to Form:

Daniel B. Cooper, Metro Attorney



2008.

Exhibit A to Resolution No. 08-3925

Council Committee Assignments

Role	Appointment
Deputy Council President	Liberty
Metro Policy Advisory Committee Liaison	Collette (Council Spokesperson), Hosticka, Park
Ex Officio to Zoo Foundation Board	Liberty, Collette
Joint Policy Advisory Committee on Transportation	Burkholder (Chair), Liberty (Vice-Chair), Harrington
Solid Waste Advisory Committee	Bragdon
Solid Waste Rate Review Committee	Bragdon
South Corridor Transportation Study	Liberty, Collette
Metro Committee for Citizen Involvement Liaison	Collette
Metropolitan Exposition Recreation Commission Liaison	Bragdon
Transit Alternatives Analysis Steering Committee	Burkholder, Collette